(6) Panhandling in a group of two (2) or more persons.  

(e) Penalty.   

(1) Any person who commits an act in violation of this section shall, upon conviction 

thereof, be fined in an amount not less than One Hundred Twenty and no/100 

Dollars ($120.00) and not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 

Dollars ($2,500.00), and the court shall enjoin any such violator from committing 

further violations of this section. 

(2) Each act of panhandling prohibited by this section shall constitute a separate 

violation of this Code. 

(3) Citations for violation of this Section may be issued by any sworn member of the